#### 11/12/2021 506975404

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7022243

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARKUS PFLETSCHINGER	08/19/2021
THOMAS DAUM	08/13/2021
ROLAND BOEHMERT	08/19/2021
UWE DAUM	08/18/2021
DOMINIK SCHAICH	08/18/2021

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIRSCHMANN CAR COMMUNICATION GMBH
Street Address:	STUTTGARTER STRASSE 45-51
City:	NECKARTENZLINGEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	72654

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17469991

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)889-3696

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 610-889-3699

Email: berwynipdocket@barley.com

**Correspondent Name: BARLEY SNYDER** 

Address Line 1: 2 GREAT VALLEY PARKWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 110

Address Line 4: MALVERN, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21334-3339
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SALVATORE ANASTASI
SIGNATURE:	/Salvatore Anastasi/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

**PATENT** REEL: 058100 FRAME: 0372

506975404

source=Declaration2#page1.tif
source=signedDeclarations#page1.tif
source=signedDeclarations#page2.tif
source=signedDeclarations#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058100 FRAME: 0373

Attorney Docket No.: 21334-3339 TE-03273 US

# COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

•		
As a below named and signing	g inventor, I hereby declare that:	
this declaration is directed to invention	ms and improvements disclosed in:	
the attached application, or United States application or PC	T international application number file	d on,
entitled <u>VEHICLE-BODY ANTEN</u> <u>BODY A</u>	NA MODULE AND METHOD FOR COONTENNA MODULE ("the APPLICATION"	LING A VEHICLE- );
The above-identified application was	made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original invent application.	or or an original joint inventor of a claimed in	vention in the
I hereby acknowledge that any willfu U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment	I false statement made in this declaration is put of not more than five (5) years, or both.	nishable under 18
As a below named and signit to assign the APPLICATION to:	ng inventor, acknowledging that I have assigne	ed or have obligations
Hirschmann Car Communic under and by virtue of the laws of Ge 45-51, Neckartenzlingen, Germany 7	ration GmbH ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation or attack at the corporation of the corporation o	organized and existing at Stuttgarter Strasse
transfer, and set over unto the said title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, all divisions, contin to be granted and issued therefor, not possessions, but also for, to and in all Convention, and all reissues, re-exam- request the United States Patent and	ipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I do her ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my CATION, the inventions and improvements diauations, continuations-in-part, or renewals the only for, to and in the United States of Ameri I other countries, including all priority rights uninations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I rademark Office and/or other patent office(s) sors and assigns, in accordance with this assigns.	full and entire right, sclosed in the reof, all Letters Patent ca, its territories and nder the International I hereby authorize and to issue said Letters
Legal Name	Signature	Date
Markus PFLETSCHINGER		
Thomas ADAM		
Uwe DAUM	1/40 L-	18.08.2021
Dominik SCHAICH	DRECT	18.08.2027
Roland BOEHMERT		

Rev. 09/19/2016

vi1h4baj.docx

Attorney Docket No.: 21334-3339

TE-03273 US

## COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

As a below named and signi	ng mvemor, i nereny ueciare inai.	
this declaration is directed to inventi	ons and improvements disclosed in:	
the attached application, or		
United States application or Po	CT international application number	filed on,
	NNA MODULE AND METHOD FOR ( INTENNA MODULE ("the APPLICATI	
The above-identified application was	s made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original invenapplication.	tor or an original joint inventor of a claime	ed invention in the
	Il false statement made in this declaration t of not more than five (5) years, or both.	is punishable under 18
As a below named and signi to assign the APPLICATION to:	ng inventor, acknowledging that I have as	signed or have obligations
	cation GmbH ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporatermany, having its principal place of busing 12654,	
transfer, and set over unto the said title and interest in and to the APPLI APPLICATION, all divisions, contint to be granted and issued therefor, no possessions, but also for, to and in all Convention, and all reissues, re-exa- request the United States Patent and	ript of which is hereby acknowledged, I do I ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns ICATION, the inventions and improvement mustions, continuations-in-part, or renewal t only for, to and in the United States of A Il other countries, including all priority rig minations, renewals or extensions thereof; Trademark Office and/or other patent offices and assigns, in accordance with this	n, my full and entire right, its disclosed in the is thereof, all Letters Patent imerica, its territories and its under the International and I hereby authorize and ice(s) to issue said Letters
Legal Name	Signature	Date
Markus PFLETSCHINGER	Markus Metsligy	19.8,2021
Thomas ADAM		
Uwe DAUM		
Dominik SCHAICH		
Roland BOEHMERT		
Annanganaganaganaganaganaganaganaganagan	<del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	

Rev. 09/19/2016

vilh4baj.docx

Attorney Docket No.: 21334-3339 TE-03273 US

#### COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT

	As a below named and signing inventor, I hereby declare that:
this c	declaration is directed to inventions and improvements disclosed in:
	the attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number filed on,
entit	tied <u>VEHICLE-BODY ANTENNA MODULE AND METHOD FOR COOLING A VEHICLE-BODY ANTENNA MODULE</u> ("the APPLICATION");
The a	above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	eve that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the cation.
	eby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
to ass	As a below named and signing inventor, acknowledging that I have assigned or have obligations sign the APPLICATION to:
	Hirschmann Car Communication GmbH ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing rand by virtue of the laws of Germany, having its principal place of business at Stuttgarter Strasse 1, Neckartenzlingen, Germany 72654,

for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, my full and entire right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION, the inventions and improvements disclosed in the APPLICATION, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries, including all priority rights under the International Convention, and all reissues, re-examinations, renewals or extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or other patent office(s) to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

Legal Name	Signature	Date
Markus PFLETSCHINGER		
Thomas ADAM	THIN THE	73.2.7024
Uwe DAUM		
Dominik SCHAICH		
Roland BOEHMERT		

villi4baj docx

Rev. 09/19/2016

PATENT REEL: 058100 FRAME: 0376

COMM	OPPECIALATION AND AS	SKAMINI
en de la companya de La companya de la co	ones for the <b>Thereby declare (</b> More suit decrease decrease dispose More recensions op decades pag	S in
ertein <u>Velikoj prodvavj</u> B <u>ody</u>	ENNAMOBILE AND METE ANTENNAMOBILE (1883)	OD FOR COURTS CASE OF EACH
te de come une dago como s Monoce de desperado como se Monoce de como se de c		
Here the more than designed that are seen as Commission to the first commission on	for the disense mouse or this market program that the conveys	continue to parishable archit (S or both
	ing them are sequenced	Потравления строення в проделения
Meschann Car Cagain der och sette er til bestätt Meschann betättigen kontons		icomposition organized and events or of maintess at strangarder Masses
	ASSIGNATION RECESSORS AS A TOTAL TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	ed assigned for the artistic part of the provided at the control of the control o
Legal Name	Signature	Date

**RECORDED: 11/12/2021** 

PATENT REEL: 058100 FRAME: 0377